AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number

Architectural, Engineering and Planning
Consultant Services (Annual Contract With
4 Options To Renew)

RFP No. 17-500454

Procurement Agent

Phyllis A. Head

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the
same prices, terms and conditions

Yes

Solicitation Name, Number and
Contract Number of expiring/expired
contract (If no previous contract, please
indicate N/A)

Architectural, Engineering and Planning
Consultant Services (Annual Contract With
4 Options To Renew)

RFP No. 17-500454, CPA No. 1100533
Michael Baker International, Inc.

Expiring Contract Number, Contractor $6,000,000.00
Name and Award Amount (Include

increases and Total Award Amount)

Previous Amount Spent on $2,132,276.37

Expiring/Expired Contract

(If multiple award, List Amount Spent
per Contract and include Total Amount
Spent)

$1,132,276.37 - Initial
$1,000,000.00- 1st Renewal

Prime Contractor Information (Prime:
Company Name, Owner Name and
Title, Number years in business and
Number of Years doing business with
DeKalb County)

Michael Baker International, Inc. CEO -
Brian A. Lutes

Years in business — 47

Years doing business with DeKalb — 13

Attachments

Contract Renewal Request Form
UD Memo, Project List






